

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1990(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/149/436/400/447/427/120-B/504/506 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To FIR No. 98(6)2023 WNG-PS u/s 143/148/149/436/400/447/427/120-B/504/506 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 05/05/2023 at @ 3:00 PM.

| Date and Hour               | Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction                          | Date of dispatch from |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| when reported               | from Police Station                                                | Police Station        |
| 05/09/2023<br>At<br>8:06 AM | Zou Veng, Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North<br>East. | 05/09/2023            |

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & Residence<br>of informant/<br>complainant                                                                                                             | Name &<br>Residence of<br>accused person(s) | Brief description of offence with<br>sections and of property carried off,<br>if any                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information | Result of<br>the case |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Leishangbam Roshan Meitei s/o L Ibocha Meitei of Churachandpur A/P: Wangoo Nongyaikhong Mapal. # 9862402352  O.E. Overleaf  i/c OC/CCP-PS Othicar-In-Incharg | Some Kuki<br>militants                      | Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief by fire or explosive substances, belonging to gang, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, criminal conspiracy, intentional insult with intent to provoke breach of the peace, criminal intimidation, unauthorised possession of fire arms.  Punishable u/s  / 143/148/149/436/400/447/427/120-B/504/506 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act | ASI T Pauliansiam of<br>CCP-PS will please<br>investigate the case.                |                       |

Churachandpur Poli Manipur

> Signed Designation

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date : i/e OC/CCP-PS : 05/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Enclosed: 1.List of Family Members

Time of t antidaman and anna

506 IPC & 25 (1-C) A. Acf

Octorg-PS

District: Churachandpup Manipur

Contact No : 9862402 352

LIST OF FAMILY MEMBERS

| Sl No | Name                                              | S/o,D/o,W/o,F/o,H/o | Age      | Sex |
|-------|---------------------------------------------------|---------------------|----------|-----|
| 1.    | Leishangbam Bocha Mithi<br>Leishangbam Badam Deri |                     | 68       | M   |
| 3.    | Leishangbam Roshan Michi<br>Leishangbam Bebi Lima |                     | 33<br>25 | M   |
| 5.    | Leishangban Romil Miki<br>Leishangban Razana cham | S/O. L. Roshan      | 19       | M   |
| 7.    | Leishangbam Simthanganki                          | \$10. L. Roshan     | 2        | F   |

LIST LOST/DAMAGED PROPERTIES

| Sl.No                 | , Particulars                                                              | Area/acre/quantity  | Value                                            |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------------------|
| Sl.No  1. 2. 3. 4. 5. | Wood House<br>House Meterials<br>Activa -1<br>Sang Mohos -1 (Gold<br>Cycle | 35×25<br>VIP. Items | 3,00,000<br>3,00,000<br>90,000<br>68,000<br>4500 |
|                       | POLICE                                                                     | Total-              | 7,62,500                                         |

Total:

| Date:            | Signature: L. Rochan Meitel<br>Name: Leishangloans Roshan |       |
|------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------|
| Jetter mannenman | Lailandaga Kallan                                         | 11117 |
| Place:           | Name: Colonial Science                                    | racci |

| Book No | 3     |      |     |     |
|---------|-------|------|-----|-----|
| Manipur | State | Form | No. | V 7 |

| Page No |  |
|---------|--|
|         |  |

## FIRST INFORMATION

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub- Division: Waikhong

District:

Kakching

FIR No. 98(06)2023 WNG-PS U/S 143/148/149/436/ 400/447/427/120-B/504/506 IPC & 25(1-C)A. ACT

Date & Hrs of occurrence: -05/05/2023 @ 3:00 pm

| Date and hour when reported | Place of occurrence & direction from<br>Police station    | Date of dispatch form police station |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| On 28/06/2023<br>At 1:30 pm | Zouveng Khuga Tampak<br>Under Churachanpur Police Station | On 28/06/2023                        |

N.B. - A First information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & residence<br>of<br>informant/complaint                                                                          | Name & residence<br>of accused | Brief description of<br>offence with section and<br>of property carried off if<br>any                                                                                                                             | Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information    | Result of<br>the case |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Leishangbam<br>Roshan Meitei s/o<br>L.Ibocha Meitei<br>PO/PS-<br>Churachanpur, A/P-<br>Wangoo<br>Nongyaikhong<br>Mapal | .Suspected Kuki<br>Militants   | Unlawful assembly, Rioting with deadly weapon, offence committed by unlawful member, mischief by fire, gang, criminal trespass, damage, criminal conspiracy, breach of peace, criminal intimidation and Arms Act. | Transferred to Churachanpur P.S as the P.O falls under the Jurisdiction of CCP- P.S |                       |

O.E. attached

OC WNG-PS Date 28/06/2023

Officer to elegance

Wanted and Tracked

No.

Signed.....

Destination: Inspector : L. Kamson OC/Wangoo Police station. Date 28/06/2023

Water Park to the